PR 1982

Official Report
Hail County Primary Election
Gubernatorial {May 11, 1982)

Democratic Ticket

U.S. Senator
{vote for 1)
Edward Zorinsky

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

- WRITE-IN: Ted George

WRITE-IN: Elmer Straube

WRITE-IN: Alan Sydow

WRITE-IN: William H. Riley

Total

Nebraska Governor
(vote for 1)

George Bill Burrows
Bob Kerrey
WRITE-IN

Total

MNebraska Lt. Governor
(vote for 1)

Don McGinfey

Edward Conradt
WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
(vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
(vote for 1)

Darl A. Naumann
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer

(vote for 1)
Orval Keyes
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453
1963

2416

1485
581

2070

1817

1817

1919



WRITE-IN: Elmer Straube
Total

Attorney General
(vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk
{vote for 1)
NO FILING
WRITE-IN
Total

Register of Deeds
(vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Court
{vote for 1)

NO FILING

WRITE-IN

Total

County Treasurer
{vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Totai

County Sheriff
(vote for 1)
Bernard J. Crick
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
{vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor
(vote for 1)
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NO FILING
WRITE-IN
Total

County Assessor
{vote for 1)

NO FILING
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 1

(vote for 1)

Rose Ann Jacobsen 290
WRITE-IN

Total _ 290

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 3
{vote for 1)

Micheal ). Morledge 256
WRITE-IN
Total 256

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 5

(vote for 1)

Glen Murray ' 205
WRITE-IN

Total 205

Hall County Supervisar Dist. 7
{vote for 1)

NO FILING

WRITE-IN

Total

Republican Tickat

U.S. Senator

(vote for 1)

Jim Keck 2591
Ken Cameron 900
WRITE-IN :

Total , 3491

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

{vote for 1)

Virginia Smith 3816
WRITE-IN
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Total

Nebraska Governor
{vote for 1)

Charles Thone

Stan DeBoer

Barton Eugene Chandler
WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Lt. Governor
(vote for 1)

Roland A. Luedtke
Howard A. Lamb

Ken Smith

WRITE-IN

Totai

Secretary of State
{vote for 1)

Allen ). Beermann
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts

(vote for 1)

Ray A, C. Johnson
Chuck Patteson
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
{vote for 1)

Kay A. Orr

Shirley Marsh

Kurt Rasmussen
Wayne R Suranson
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
(vote for 1)

Paul L. Douglas
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk
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3816

2253
1287
379

3919

1701
1673
394

3768

3591

3591

1974
1485

3469

2115
1033
320
364

3832

3546

3546



(vote for 1)
Marjorie Haubold
WRITE-IN

Total

Register of Deeds
{vote for 1)

lean Fisher
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Court
(vote for 1)

Duane D. Henn
WRITE-IN: Max Mosas
Total

County Treasurer
(vote for 1}

Keith F. Schoel
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff
{vote for 1)

Ted Kelsey

Charles F. Fairbanks
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
(vote for 1)
Steve Von Riesen
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor
(vote for 1)
Lester Ehlers
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor
{vote for 1)
Raymond S. Hessel
WRITE-IN

Total
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3536

3536

3580

3580

3426

3648

1304
2758

3446

3446

3461

3461

3600

3600
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Hall County Supervisor Dist. 1
(vote for 1)

Walter H. Stull

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 3
(vote for 1)

Bill Schuppan

Adolph Krolikowski

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 5
{vote for 1)

Paul F. Frauen

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 7
~{vote for 1)

Irene Abernethy

WRITE-IN

Total

Non-Partisan Ticket

State BOE Dist. 5
(vote for 1)

Bill Marshall
WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 34
{vote for 1)

Rod Johnson

Ted Regier

John F. Harris

Ed Eilts

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 36
{vote far 1)

David A. Stubbs

Ray E. Lundy
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425

490

490

4757

4757

145
63
71

283

241
174
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Lorraine Langford
WRITE-IN
Total

State Board of Regents Dist. 5
(vote for 1)

Robert R. Koefoot

Leon E. Langemeier

James N. Norton

WRITE-IN

Total

County Superintendent of Schools
(vote for 1)

Betty L. Saunders

WRITE-IN: Mary Fox

WRITE-IN: June O'Neil

WRITE-IN: Bill Yost

Total

County Weed Control Board
(vote for 2)

Barney Stoltenberg

John H. Arp

WRITE-IN

Total

Hali County Airport Authority 6-yr.
{vote for 2)

Jack Schultz

Galen E. Stehlick

Gary A, Quandt

Sam L. Mehring

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 1
{(vote for 1)

Merle Anderson

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 4
{vote for 1)

Robert Schnuelie

WRITE-TN

Total
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386

801

4034
802
1489

6325

5480

5495

4476
4084

8560

3282
1916
3491
2170

10859

609

609

5043

5043
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Director Nebraska Public Power District (Sub-Div 3)

{vote for 1)

Jack S. Lederman 2920
Tom Michels 1279
Norman Harris 1291
WRITE-IN

Total 5490

Grand Island City Council Wd 1

(vote 1)

Larry Lee Goding 115
Steven Kelly 202
Guadalupe Valderaz 80
Louise M. Miller 183
Hazel A. Tully 245
WRITE-IN

Total 826

Doniphan Village Trustee

{vote for 2)

Alvin D. Panker 32
Emil Ziala 40
Arb Flammang 66
Kevin D. Leives 85
Myrna Lynn Schaffert® 66
George Herman Clark 66
Bradford S. Stewart : 7
WRITE-IN

Total 362

*Winner drawn by lot

BOE Dist. 82

{vote for 3)

Linda Zahn : 393
Richard L. Hartman 590
Imogene Lechner 387
Earl A. Markwaorth 199
Garry E. Meyer 392
Stuart V. Mott 114
Marilyn M. Carpenter 301
Ned H. Meier 408
loyce Sims 473
WRITE-IN: Fred Eberhardt 8
WRITE-IN: Rick Eberhardt 1
WRITE-IN:Bonard Blair 2
Total 3268
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BOE Dist, 1R
(vote for 3)
Arthur Moeller
Jack Beckmann
Jerry Niemoth
WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 3

(vote for 3)

Herb Warren

Dale G. Clark

Patty M. Hooker

Mary A. Fox

WRITE-IN: Richard Werner
Total

BOE Dist. 30
(vote for 3)
Robert Dwyer
Margaret Landes
Judy Reiss
Lonnie Rice
Jayce Borgmann
WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist 38

(vote for 3)

Robin Harder
William E. Slatter
Myron Perrel
leanette E. Peterson
Charlotte L. Wessels'
Dale R. Sallans
Delbert Hoselton
WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 83
(vote for 3)
Raymond Engel
Ron Mcley
Donald Miller
WRITE-IN

Total
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138
137
138

413

58
86
62
70
35
311

308
320
197
266
221

1312

88
50
66
82
71
36
52

445

399
413
405

1217
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BOE Dist. 8

{vote for 3)

David E. Thienel 159
John Webster ‘ 138
Gloria J. Thesenvitz 108
Nick Lammers™ 138
C. James McCurry 109
Kenneth Scheel ‘ 88
Dennis J. Wagoner 33
Dennis Huxtable 188
WRITE-IN

Total . 1016

*Winner drawn by lot

BOE Dist. 3R

{vote for 3)

Joan B. Runyan
Duane A. Lambrecht
Douglas F. Osler
Verdon A. Jacobitz
Clint Shurigar

Lynn Chrisp

Dale Sidders
WRITE-IN

Total 33
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BOE Dist. 90

(vote for 3)

Darrell L. Herman
Lawrence Hoffman
Larry A, Dirks
Stephen L. Stewart
Susan Grothen
Dwight Mankin
vay L. Mohler
Paulene G. Plantz
James Kenen, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total ' 9
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BOE Dist. 101

(vote for 3)

Joel Samuelson
Charles E. O'Donnell
Harry Wilson

Dean Hawthorne
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Harvey L. Buhr 9
WRITE-IN :

Total 28
BOE Dist. 26

{vote for 6)

Gerald Jones 181
David M. Sullivan : 168
David D. Anderson 163
Robert Joseph LaBrie ' 172
Robert L. Collinson : 78
John Harris 71
Joan Pfeil 82
Craig Falmleh ‘ 121
Ann Luke 57
WRITE-IN: Karen Mueller ' 4
Total 1097

Proposed Amendment No. 1

Constitutional amendment to provide that members of the
Legislature shall receive a salary of not more than one-third
of the Governor's Salary (repealing the provision that fixes
the salary of members of the Legislature at $400.00 per

month)

For 1953
Against ' 4113
Total 6066
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